Category Archives: Notices

Notices

Latimer Road- Boil Water Notice Lifted 5-22-20

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Latimer Road from Dedeaux Road north to the dead end, including Leander Court and Ala Vida Court.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

Regnault Avenue- Boil Water Notice 5-21-20

BOIL WATER NOTICE

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Regnault Avenue from West Railroad Street south to Finley Street.

Citizens who acquire their drinking water from this area are asked to boil water vigorously for one minute and let it cool before consuming.

The Gulfport Water Works Division will alert residents when the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

Turnberry Avenue- Boil Water Notice Lifted 5-21-20

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Dedeaux Road from Turnberry Avenue east to Hwy 605.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

Fore Street- Boil Water Notice 5-21-20

BOIL WATER NOTICE

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Fore Street south to Dedeaux Road and from Klein Road west to North Wilson Boulevard including Fore Circle, Graham Circle and Tri County Eye Clinic.

Citizens who acquire their drinking water from this area are asked to boil water vigorously for one minute and let it cool before consuming.

The Gulfport Water Works Division will alert residents when the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

Cleve Street- Boil Water Notice lifted 5-20-20

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Graham Street south to Cleve Street and from Klein Road west to North Wilson Boulevard, including Graham Circle and Tri County Eye Clinic.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

Preservation Drive-EMERGENCY ROAD CLOSURE 5-15-20

EMERGENCY ROAD CLOSURE

City of Gulfport, Mississippi:

 

DNA Underground, has submitted a notification of “Road Closure” in the area of Preservation Drive between Midland Cove and Old Whisper Creek Road in order to install a new sewer main. The road closure has been scheduled for May 15, 2020 thru May 22, 2020, if the weather permits. Hope Academy Access Road and Arledge Street will be used as the detour route.

For questions or further information, please contact Mr. Rusty Jeter the project manager @ (228) 357-0319.

 

Olivet Drive- Boil Water Notice Lifted 5-13-20

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

 

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Olivet Drive from Klein Road north to Mary Drive, including Mary Drive, Kimberly Drive, Tandy Drive, Carson Drive, Allison Circle, Lavelle Drive and Mitzi Drive.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

East Beach Boulevard- Lane Closure 5-13-20

LANE CLOSURE

City of Gulfport, Mississippi:

 

DNA Underground, has submitted a notification of “Lane Closure” in the area of East Beach Boulevard between 15th Street and 21st Avenue. The west bound outside lane will be closed to thru traffic. The inside west bound lane will remain open to thru traffic in order to improve the sewer main. The lane closure has been scheduled for May 14, 2020 thru May 28, 2020, from 7:00am until 5:00pm each day if the weather permits.

For questions or further information, please contact Mr. Kenny Stokes the project manager @ (228) 216-0863.

 

 

Ash Lane- Road Closure 4-30-20

ROAD CLOSURE

Gulfport, Mississippi.

 

Gulfport, Mississippi. The east and west bound lanes on Woodbine Drive between Ash Lane and Dogwood Drive will be closed to thru traffic in order to install a new sewer tap on Woodbine Drive. The road closure has been scheduled from May 11, 2020 until May 15, 2020, each day if the weather and the conditions allow it. The City of Gulfport is asking all residents to observe and follow all traffic markers placed in the area. Oakwood Drive and Pinewood Circle will be used as the detour route.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

Parkwood Drive South -BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED 4-23-20

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

 

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Parkwood Drive South from Mimosa Drive south to Depew Road, including Mimosa Drive, Pinewood Court, Dellwood Cove, Willow Circle and Cedar Court.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.